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Mini DVI Extender VEO66

The VEO66 Mini Cat 5 DVI Extender is a compact, convenient, and economical way to extend your
DVI display.

The VEO66 Mini Cat 5 DVI Extender allows you to increase the distance between your DVI display
and DVI source by up to 65ft. using only one Cat 5e or Cat 6 cable. ThisA provides a convenient
way to replace heavy and expensive DVI cables.

The VE066 supports hot-plugging so you can add or remove the Transmitter and Receiver without
having to power down the source or display. It is compatible with all ATEN DVI switches and DVI
splitters*.

*This is a DVI-D single link device, it will not function with VGA to DVI adapters, and cannot pass
dual link DVI video

Distributor Part NO. : Contact Aten for part number @ 949.428.1111

I Features:

Uses only one Cat 5 cable to connect the Transmitter and Receiver units
Supports high-resolution video up to 1920x1200 [single link DVI-D].
Long distance transmission —A 50 ftA for 1080p or 65 ft 1080i [HDTV]
Compact size

No external power required

HDCP 1.1 compliant
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I Requirements:

* Single link DVI-D video source
* Single link DVI-D display
* CAT 5e or Cat 6 Ethernet cable

I Package Content:

# 1-DVI-D video transmitter
# 1-DVI-D video Receiver
# 1- User's maual


http://www.aten-usa.com/datasheet.php?home

I Specification

Connectors

Video Input
Video Output
Cable Length
Video
DVI-D(Single Link)
Video Resolution
Voltage
Warranty

Unit Dimensions
Width

Height

Length

Unit Package Dimensions

Width

Height

Length

Master Carton
Width

Height

Depth

Master Carton Qty.
Weight

Master Carton Wt.
Unit Pack Wt.

Unit Wt.

Physical Properties

Housing

DVI-D
DVI-D

65 ft max

1920x1200 @ 60Hz
1080i @ 50 ft 1080p @ 65 ft
Bus powered

3- year

1.6 in
.85 in

2.3 in

4.25 in
1.75 in

7.75 in

9in
9.5 in
16.75 in

20

7.3 lbs
.34 lbs

1.7 oz

Plastic



