ATEN Technology, Inc. www.aten-usa.com

## Mini DVI Extender VE066

The VE066 Mini Cat 5 DVI Extender is a compact, convenient, and economical way to extend your DVI display.

The VE066 Mini Cat 5 DVI Extender allows you to increase the distance between your DVI display and DVI source by up to 65ft. using only one Cat 5e or Cat 6 cable. ThisÅ provides a convenient way to replace heavy and expensive DVI cables.

The VE066 supports hot-plugging so you can add or remove the Transmitter and Receiver without having to power down the source or display. It is compatible with all ATEN DVI switches and DVI splitters\*.

\*This is a DVI-D single link device, it will not function with VGA to DVI adapters, and cannot pass dual link DVI video

10001

-----

-00-

Â

Distributor Part NO. : Contact Aten for part number @ 949.428.1111

Features:

- ightarrow Uses only one Cat 5 cable to connect the Transmitter and Receiver units
- $\rightarrow$  Supports high-resolution video up to 1920x1200 [single link DVI-D].
- ightarrow Long distance transmission –Å 50 ftÅ for 1080p or 65 ft 1080i [HDTV]
- → Compact size
- ✤ No external power required
- → HDCP 1.1 compliant

## Requirements:

- → Single link DVI-D video source
- → Single link DVI-D display
- CAT 5e or Cat 6 Ethernet cable

Â

## Package Content:

- → 1 DVI D video transmitter
- → 1- DVI-D video Receiver
- → 1 User's maual

## Specification :

Connectors	
Video Input	DVI-D
Video Output	DVI-D
Cable Length	65 ft max
Video	
DVI-D(Single Link)	1920x1200 @ 60Hz
Video Resolution	1080i @ 50 ft 1080p @ 65 ft
Voltage	Bus powered
Warranty	3- year
Unit Dimensions	
Width	1.6 in
Height	.85 in
Length	2.3 in
Unit Package Dimensions	
Width	4.25 in
Height	1.75 in
Length	7.75 in
Master Carton	
Width	9 in
Height	9.5 in
Depth	16.75 in
Master Carton Qty.	20
Weight	
Master Carton Wt.	7.3 lbs
Unit Pack Wt.	.34 lbs
Unit Wt.	1.7 oz
Physical Properties	
Housing	Plastic